Type
Navigation Feasibility
Navigation Feasibility
Navigation Feasibility
Navigation Feasibility

Navigation Feasibility
Navigation Feasibility
Navigation Feasibility
Navigation Feasibility
Flood Risk Management

Flood Risk Management
Flood Risk Management
Flood Risk Management
Flood Risk Management
Flood Risk Management

Flood Risk Management
Flood Risk Management
Flood Risk Management
Hurricane and Storm
Damage Risk Reduction
Hurricane and Storm
Damage Risk Reduction
Hurricane and Storm
Damage Risk Reduction
Hurricane and Storm
Damage Risk Reduction
Hurricane and Storm

Damage Risk Reduction
Hurricane and Storm

Damage Risk Reduction
and Environmental
Restoration

State
TX, LA
FL
GA
X

FL
MA
FL
FL
KS
CA
ND
KY
MO
CA

CA
NV

NC

CA

FL

LA

MS

Project Name
Sabine Neches Waterway
Jacksonville Harbor-Milepoint
Savannah Harbor Expansion Project
Freeport Harbor
Canaveral Harbor (Sect 203 Sponsor
Report
Boston Harbor
Lake Worth Inlet
Jacksonville Harbor
Topeka
American River Watershed, Common
Features Project, Natomas Basin
Cedar River, Cedar Rapids
Fargo-Moorhead Metro
Ohio River Shoreline, Paducah
Jordan Creek, Springfield
Orestimba Creek, San Joaquin River
Basin
Sutter Basin
Truckee Meadows
West Onslow Beach and New River
Inlet (Topsail Beach)

Surf City and North Topsail Beach
San Clemente Shoreline

Walton County

Morganza to the Gulf

Mississippi Coastal Improvement

Program (MSCIP) Hancock, Harrison,
and Jackson Counties

Federal Cost
$748,070,000
$27,870,000
$492,000,000
$121,000,000

$29,240,000
$216,470,000
$57,556,000
$362,000,000
$17,360,000

$760,630,000
$73,130,000
$846,700,000
$13,170,000
$13,560,000
$23,680,000
$255,270,000
$181,652,000
$29,900,000
$84,770,000
$7,420,000
$17,945,000

$6,695,400,000

$693,300,000

Non-Federal Cost
$365,970,000
$9,290,000
$214,000,000
$118,300,000

$11,830,000
$94,510,000
$30,975,000
$238,900,000
$9,350,000

$386,650,000
$39,380,000
$1,077,600,000
$7,090,000
$7,300,000
$21,650,000
$433,660,000
$99,168,000
$16,450,000
$45,650,000
$3,990,000
$46,145,000

$3,604,600,000

$373,320,000

Total Cost

$1,114,040,000
$37,160,000
$706,000,000
$239,300,000

$41,070,000
$310,980,000
$88,531,000
$600,900,000
$26,710,000

$1,147,280,000
$112,510,000
$1,924,300,000
$20,260,000
$20,860,000
$45,330,000
$688,930,000
$280,820,000
$46,350,000
$130,420,000
$11,410,000
$64,090,000

$10,300,000,000

$1,066,620,000




Environmental Restoration MD Mid-Chesapeake Bay Island $1,240,750,000 $668,100,000 $1,908,850,000
Everglades Restoration
Caloosahatchee River (c-43) West
Environmental Restoration FL Basin Storage Project, Hendry County $313,300,000 $313,300 $313,613,300
Environmental Restoration LA Louisiana Coastal Area $1,026,000,000 $601,000,000 $1,627,000,000
Environmental Restoration MN Marsh Lake $6,760,000 $3,640,000 $10,400,000
Everglades Restoration C-111 Spreader
Environmental Restoration FL Canal Western Project $87,280,000 $87,280,000 $174,560,000
Environmental Restoration FL CERP Biscayne Bay Coastal Wetland $98,510,000 $98,510,000 $197,020,000
Central and Southern Florida Project,
Environmental Restoration FL Broward County Water Preserve Area $448,070,000 $448,070,000 $896,140,000
Louisiana Coastal Area-Brataria Basin
Environmental Restoration LA Barrier $321,750,000 $173,250,000 $495,000,000
Environmental Restoration NC Neuse River Basin $23,830,000 $12,830,000 $36,660,000
Environmental Restoration VA Lynnhaven River $22,821,500 $12,288,500 $35,110,000
Willamette River Floodplain
Environmental Restoration OR Restoration $27,401,000 $14,754,000 $42,155,000
Total Initial Project Costs $15,384,565,500 $9,375,813,800 $24,760,379,300
Project Renourishment Federal Non-Federal Total
West Onslow Renour $69,410,000 $69,410,000 $138,820,000
Surf City Renour $122,220,000 $122,220,000 $244,440,000
San Clemente Renour $43,835,000 $43,835,000 $87,670,000




Walton County Renour $24,740,000 $82,820,000 $107,560,000
Total Renourishment Cost $260,205,000 $318,285,000 $578,490,000
Prop Federal Original Fed Change in Fed
Project Modifications
Roseau River MN $25,455,000 $13,820,000 $11,635,000
Wood River Levee
System Reconstruction  |L $16,678,000 $10,900,000 $5,778,000
Corpus Christi Ship
Channel TX $182,582,000 $73,554,000 $109,028,000
Des Moines River and
Raccoon River Project IA $14,990,300 $6,800,000 $8,190,300
Poplar Island MD $868,272,000 $474,250,000 $394,022,000
Lake Michigan (Chicago
Shoreline) IL $185,441,000 $110,000,000 $75,441,000
Western Sarpy and Clear
Creek NE $28,128,800 $8,557,000 $19,571,800
Cape Girardeau MO $17,687,000 $8,635,762 $9,051,238
$1,339,234,100 $706,516,762 $632,717,338

Total Authorized
Costs

Federal

$16,277,487,838

Non-Federal

$10,243,622,562

Total Project

$27,620,985,400




	Project cost increases

