Туре	State	Project Name	Federal Cost	Non-Federal Cost	Total Cost
Navigation Feasibility	TX, LA	Sabine Neches Waterway	\$748,070,000	\$365,970,000	\$1,114,040,000
Navigation Feasibility	FL	Jacksonville Harbor-Milepoint	\$27,870,000	\$9,290,000	\$37,160,000
Navigation Feasibility	GA	Savannah Harbor Expansion Project	\$492,000,000	\$214,000,000	\$706,000,000
Navigation Feasibility	TX	Freeport Harbor	\$121,000,000	\$118,300,000	\$239,300,000
		Canaveral Harbor (Sect 203 Sponsor			
Navigation Feasibility	FL	Report	\$29,240,000	\$11,830,000	\$41,070,000
Navigation Feasibility	MA	Boston Harbor	\$216,470,000	\$94,510,000	\$310,980,000
Navigation Feasibility	FL	Lake Worth Inlet	\$57,556,000	\$30,975,000	\$88,531,000
Navigation Feasibility	FL	Jacksonville Harbor	\$362,000,000	\$238,900,000	\$600,900,000
Flood Risk Management	KS	Topeka	\$17,360,000	\$9,350,000	\$26,710,000
		American River Watershed, Common			
Flood Risk Management	CA	Features Project, Natomas Basin	\$760,630,000	\$386,650,000	\$1,147,280,000
Flood Risk Management	IA	Cedar River, Cedar Rapids	\$73,130,000	\$39,380,000	\$112,510,000
Flood Risk Management	ND	Fargo-Moorhead Metro	\$846,700,000	\$1,077,600,000	\$1,924,300,000
Flood Risk Management	KY	Ohio River Shoreline, Paducah	\$13,170,000	\$7,090,000	\$20,260,000
Flood Risk Management	MO	Jordan Creek, Springfield	\$13,560,000	\$7,300,000	\$20,860,000
		Orestimba Creek, San Joaquin River			
Flood Risk Management	CA	Basin	\$23,680,000	\$21,650,000	\$45,330,000
Flood Risk Management	CA	Sutter Basin	\$255,270,000	\$433,660,000	\$688,930,000
Flood Risk Management	NV	Truckee Meadows	\$181,652,000	\$99,168,000	\$280,820,000
Hurricane and Storm		West Onslow Beach and New River			
Damage Risk Reduction	NC	Inlet (Topsail Beach)	\$29,900,000	\$16,450,000	\$46,350,000
Hurricane and Storm					
Damage Risk Reduction	NC	Surf City and North Topsail Beach	\$84,770,000	\$45,650,000	\$130,420,000
Hurricane and Storm					
Damage Risk Reduction	CA	San Clemente Shoreline	\$7,420,000	\$3,990,000	\$11,410,000
Hurricane and Storm					
Damage Risk Reduction	FL	Walton County	\$17,945,000	\$46,145,000	\$64,090,000
Hurricane and Storm					
Damage Risk Reduction	LA	Morganza to the Gulf	\$6,695,400,000	\$3,604,600,000	\$10,300,000,000
Hurricane and Storm					
Damage Risk Reduction		Mississippi Coastal Improvement			
and Environmental		Program (MSCIP) Hancock, Harrison,			
	MS	and Jackson Counties	\$693,300,000	\$373,320,000	\$1,066,620,000

	Total Initial Project Costs	\$15,384,565,500	\$9,375,813,800	\$24,760,379,300
Environmental Restoration OR	Restoration	\$27,401,000	\$14,754,000	\$42,155,000
Environmental Restoration VA	Lynnhaven River Willamette River Floodplain	\$22,821,500	\$12,288,500	\$35,110,000
Environmental Restoration NC	Neuse River Basin	\$23,830,000	\$12,830,000	\$36,660,000
Environmental Restoration LA	Barrier	\$321,750,000	\$173,250,000	\$495,000,000
Environmental Restoration FL	Central and Southern Florida Project, Broward County Water Preserve Area Louisiana Coastal Area-Brataria Basin	\$448,070,000	\$448,070,000	\$896,140,000
Environmental Restoration FL	CERP Biscayne Bay Coastal Wetland	\$98,510,000	\$98,510,000	\$197,020,000
Environmental Restoration FL	Canal Western Project	\$87,280,000	\$87,280,000	\$174,560,000
Environmental Restoration MN	Marsh Lake Everglades Restoration C-111 Spreader	\$6,760,000	\$3,640,000	\$10,400,000
Environmental Restoration LA	Louisiana Coastal Area	\$1,026,000,000	\$601,000,000	\$1,627,000,000
Environmental Restoration FL	Caloosahatchee River (c-43) West Basin Storage Project, Hendry County	\$313,300,000	\$313,300	\$313,613,300
Environmental Restoration MD	Mid-Chesapeake Bay Island Everglades Restoration	\$1,240,750,000	\$668,100,000	\$1,908,850,000

Project Renourishment	Federal	Non-Federal	Total
West Onslow Renour	\$69,410,000	\$69,410,000	\$138,820,000
Surf City Renour	\$122,220,000	\$122,220,000	\$244,440,000
San Clemente Renour	\$43,835,000	\$43,835,000	\$87,670,000

Walton County Renour	\$24,740,000	\$82,820,000	\$107,560,000
Total Renourishment Cost	\$260,205,000	\$318,285,000	\$578,490,000

		Prop Federal	Original Fed	Change in Fed
Project Modifications			0	. 0-
Roseau River Wood River Levee	MN	\$25,455,000	\$13,820,000	\$11,635,000
System Reconstruction Corpus Christi Ship	IL	\$16,678,000	\$10,900,000	\$5,778,000
Channel Des Moines River and	TX	\$182,582,000	\$73,554,000	\$109,028,000
Raccoon River Project	IA	\$14,990,300	\$6,800,000	\$8,190,300
Poplar Island Lake Michigan (Chicago	MD	\$868,272,000	\$474,250,000	\$394,022,000
Shoreline) Western Sarpy and Clear	IL ·	\$185,441,000	\$110,000,000	\$75,441,000
Creek	NE	\$28,128,800	\$8,557,000	\$19,571,800
Cape Girardeau	МО	\$17,687,000	\$8,635,762	\$9,051,238
		\$1,339,234,100	\$706,516,762	\$632,717,338

	Federal	Non-Federal	Total Project
Total Authorized Costs	\$16,277,487,838	\$10,243,622,562	\$27,620,985,400